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This question paper has 2 parts. Part A is qom_pulsory for all éxarhinees.
Part B is meant only -for thosg Awho‘have not offered Computérised »ACC(F)untvs.
Part A and Part B are to bé answered on séparate. answer bo‘oks.
 Attempt All questions.‘ Show yo’urr working notés 'éleaﬂy. -
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~ Mention any seven areas of disclosure as per AS-1.

Part A

(@us ‘31’):,

AS-1 & 3TER Whed (Disclosure) & Tl W s amsal

O

(3terem)

“Revenue is recognised when sale is made or when services are rendered.” Explain. State

'three exceptlons to the general rule.
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The follow_ing.is the Trial Balance of Mr. Lal as at 31st March 2013 :

o

 Particulars Dr. Amount - Cr. Amount
4 4

Lal’s il . 86,690
Opening Stock | 46,800 e
Purchases and Sales 3,21,700 | 3,89,600




Returns o 7 g
Freight and Caﬂiage

Rent and Taxes

Salaries and wages

Sundry Debtors and Creditors

Bank Loan @ 6%vp.a.

Bank Interesf Qn Loan

Printing and Adveftising

Miscell-ane'ous. income

Cash ét Bank

. Discount

Furniture and Fittings

General Expenses

Insurance

Postage and Telegrams
Cash in hand
Travelling Expenses

Drawings

8,600
18,600

5,700

9,300

24,000

900

14,600

8,000
1,800
5,000

11,450
1,300
2,330

380

870

40,000

5,21,330
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5,800

14,800 .

20,000

250

4,190

5,21,330
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