29/11/14 M

This question paper contains 16+8+4 printed pages]

Roll No.

S. No. of Question Paper: 511

Unique Paper Code : 241102/241103

E

Name of the Paper : 241102-Financial Accounting (Part A)

241103-Financial Accounting (Part B)

Name of the Course : B.Com. (Hons.)

Semester : I

Duration : 3 Hours (Part A : 2½ Hrs., Part B : 30 minutes)

Maximum Marks : 75 Marks (Part A: 55 marks, Part B: 20 marks)

(Write your Roll No. on the top immediately on receipt of this question paper.)

(इस प्रश्न-पत्र के मिलते ही ऊपर दिए गए निर्धारित स्थान पर अपना अनुक्रमांक लिखिए।)

Note: — Answers may be written either in English or in Hindi; but the same medium should be used throughout the paper.

टिप्पणी :— इस प्रश्न पत्र का उत्तर अंग्रेजी या हिंदी में से किसी एक भाषा में दीजिए परन्तु सभी उत्तरों का माध्यम एक ही होना चाहिए।

This question paper has 2 parts. Part A is compulsory for all examinees.

Part B is meant only for those who have not offered Computerised Accounts.

Part A and Part B are to be answered on separate answer books.

Attempt All questions. Show your working notes clearly.

P.T.O.

इस प्रश्न-पत्र के दो खण्ड हैं। खण्ड 'अ' सभी परीक्षार्थियों के लिए अनिवार्य है। खण्ड 'ब' उन परीक्षार्थियों के लिए है जिन्होंने कम्पूटराइज्ड एकाउण्ट्स नहीं चयन किया है। खण्ड 'अ' तथा खण्ड 'ब' के उत्तर अलग-अलग उत्तर-पुस्तिका में लिखें। सभी प्रश्न कीजिए। अपनी कार्य-पद्धित को स्पष्ट रूप से दर्शाइए।

Part A

(खण्ड 'अ')

1. Mention any seven areas of disclosure as per AS-1.

AS-1 के अनुसार प्रकटन (Disclosure) के किन्हीं सात क्षेत्रों को बताइये।

Or

(अथवा)

"Revenue is recognised when sale is made or when services are rendered." Explain. State three exceptions to the general rule.

''राजस्व को तब मान्य किया जाता है जबिक बिक्री की जाती है या सेवा प्रदान की जाती है।'' व्याख्या कीजिए। इस सामान्य नियम के तीन अपवाद बताइये।

2. The following is the Trial Balance of Mr. Lal as at 31st March 2013:

Particulars	Dr. Amount	Cr. Amount	
	₹	₹	
Lal's Capital		86,690	
Opening Stock	46,800		
Purchases and Sales	3,21,700	3,89,600	



	(3)	511
Returns	8,600	5,800
Freight and Carriage	18,600	<u> </u>
Rent and Taxes	5,700	
Salaries and wages	9,300	
Sundry Debtors and Creditors	24,000	14,800
Bank Loan @ 6% p.a.	_	20,000
Bank Interest on Loan	900	
Printing and Advertising	14,600	
Miscellaneous Income		250
Cash at Bank	8,000	
Discount	1,800	4,190
Furniture and Fittings	5,000	
General Expenses	- 11,450	
Insurance	1,300	
Postage and Telegrams	2,330	<u> </u>
Cash in hand	380	<u>,</u> :
Travelling Expenses	870	
Drawings	40,000	
	5,21,330	5,21,330
	V 30 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	